

# KENDALL COUNTY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION

111 West Fox Street • Rooms 209 and 210 • Yorkville, IL • 60560

# SPECIAL AGENDA

Monday, June 29, 2020 – 5:00 p.m.

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

<u>ROLL CALL:</u> Bill Ashton (Chair), Roger Bledsoe, Tom Casey, Dave Hamman, Karin McCarthy-Lange, Larry Nelson (Secretary), Ruben Rodriguez (Vice-Chairman), Bob Stewart, Claire Wilson, and One Vacancy

#### APPROVAL OF AGENDA

## CITIZENS TO BE HEARD/PUBLIC COMMENT

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

- 1. Discussion of Amendments to the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance
- 2. Approval to Initiate Text Amendments to Section 1:00 "Title" of the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance
- 3. Approval to Initiate Text Amendments to Section 2:00 "Intent and Purpose" of the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance
- 4. Approval to Initiate Text Amendments to Section 3:00 "Rules and Definitions" of the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance and Related Appendices
- 5. Approval to Initiate Text Amendments to Section 4:00 "General Provisions" of the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance
- 6. Approval to Initiate Text Amendments to Section 5:00 "Non-Conforming Buildings and Uses" of the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance
- 7. Approval to Initiate Text Amendments to Section 6:00 "Zoning Districts" of the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance and Related Appendices
- 8. Approval to Initiate Text Amendments to Section 7:00 "Agricultural Districts" of the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance and Related Appendices
- 9. Approval to Initiate Text Amendments to Section 8:00 "Residential Districts" of the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance and Related Appendices
- 10. Approval to Initiate Text Amendments to Section 9:00 "Business Districts" of the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance and Related Appendices
- 11. Approval to Initiate Text Amendments to Section 10:00 "Manufacturing Districts" of the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance and Related Appendices
- 12. Approval to Initiate Text Amendments to Section 11:00 "Off-Street Parking and Loading" of the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance and Related Appendices
- 13. Approval to Initiate Text Amendments to Section 12:00 "Signs" of the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance and Related Appendices
- 14. Approval to Initiate Text Amendments to Section 13:00 "Administration" of the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance
- 15. Approval to Initiate Text Amendments to Section 14:00 "Separability" of the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance

## ADJOURNMENT Next Meeting on July 22, 2020

If special accommodations or arrangements are needed to attend this County meeting, please contact the Administration Office at 630-553-4171, a minimum of 24-hours prior to the meeting time.